581-40

DT15 Fec of FOT/FTO 2.4 FEB 2004 Docket No.: CAF-32402/03

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

Tab settings → →

Beverly M. Bunting

Name of Person Signing

08-27-2004



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LOVERDING

	▼		10 P	<i>''</i> <b>∀</b>	<b>1</b>
the	attached origin	aal daauman	to or oon	thoroc	٠£

To the Director of the United States Falent and Tracerusin	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter John Sadler Philippe Muller	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  The University Court of the University					
r imppe viunet	Name: The University Court of the University					
	Address: of Edinburgh					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Old College, South Bridge					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ -Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Edinburgh State/Prov.:					
☐ Other	Country: Scotland, UK (GB) ZIP: EH8 9YL					
Execution Date: 2/10/2004; 2/6/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/23/2004						
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)					
03/03/2004 SMAJARRB 00000019 10487758						
04 FC:8021 40.00 06						
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Judith M. Riley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 31,561	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,	credited or debited to deposit account					
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: Mi	07-1180					
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
//						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

February 23, 2004

Date

**REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0715** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am joint inventor with Philippe MÜLLER of the invention entitled:

## PHOTOREACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States on

and which:

■ - is the national phase of PCT International Application PCT/GB2002/003939 filed on 27 August 2002 and amended under PCT Article 19 on

(if applicable)

- was filed in the United States on

, Serial No.

And WHEREAS, The University Court of the University of Edinburgh, Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL, Scotland, United Kingdom (GB), ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examination certifications and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND, I, ASSIGNOR, DO HEREBY:

AUTHORISE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by me, and that the full right to cover the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States.

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assi	igns, representatives, and succe	ssors and extend to the successo	rs, assigns
and nominees of the ASSIGNEE			
Inventor (Signature)	O) Sadle	Date OF Cornary	2004
——————————————————————————————————————	•		

Inventor (Name): Peter John SADLER

Address: Mill Lade Cottage, 4a Valleyfield Road, Penicuik, EH26 8LW, Scotland, United Kingdom (GB)

**PATENT** REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0716

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I, ASSIGNOR, am joint inventor with Peter John SADLER of the invention entitled:

## PHOTOREACTIVE COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS

for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States on

and which:

- is the national phase of PCT International Application PCT/GB2002/003939 filed on 27 August 2002 and amended under PCT Article 19 on (if applicable)

- was filed in the United States on

, Serial No.

And WHEREAS, The University Court of the University of Edinburgh, Old College, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL, Scotland, United Kingdom (GB), ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and said application in the United States:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said United States application and said invention as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, re-examination certifications and extensions thereof; together with the right to file said application in the United States and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from any earlier filed application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, as may be applicable;

AND, I, ASSIGNOR, DO HEREBY:

AUTHORISE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by me, and that the full right to cover the same as herein expressed is possessed by me;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, and other patent applications on said invention; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States.

TO BE BINDING on my heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE

Inventor (Signature) Pluille Date 06/02/ 2004

Inventor (Name): Philippe MÜLLER

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

Address: 3 garrison Court, Hitchin, Herts, SG4 9SE

**PATENT** REEL: 015719 FRAME: 0717